Recei ved: 05/20/2019

Cancel | ed
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended

PSC NO: 88 GAS
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
Initial Effective Date: 06/19/19

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3L

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION

Dominion Citygate Swing Customer Balancing Service
Non-Daily Metered Transportation Requirements

Reserved for Future Use

Non-Performance and Marketer Conditions of Service
System Alerts (SAs) and Operational Flow Orders (OFOs)
Creditworthiness

Customer Information

Billing and Collection Services and Charges

Switching Requirements - Non-Daily Metered Customers
Switching Requirements - Daily Metered Customers
Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Consolidated Billing and Payment Processing

Reserved For Future Use

Economic Development Zone Incentive (EDZI)
Purchase of ESCO Accounts Receivable Program (POR)
Excelsior Jobs Program

Rate Adjustment Mechanism (RAM)

Community Choice Aggregation (CCA) Program

Reserved for Future Use

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 12/01/2020

Leaf No. 3
Revision: 15
Superseding Revision: 14

ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York

by suppl ement No. 56 effective 11/24/2020

to 12/01/2020 by order in Case 19-G 0379. See Suppl enent
to 11/01/ 2020 by order in Case 19-G 0379. See Suppl enent
to 09/14/2020 by order in Case 19-G 0379. See Suppl enent
to 07/16/2020 by order in Case 19-G 0379. See Suppl enent
to 04/17/2020 by order in Case 19-G 0379. See Suppl enent

66666

suppl enent
suppl erment
suppl enment
suppl enent
suppl erment

filin
filin
filin
filin
filin

LEAF NO.

38

43

49

50

50.1.1

50.8

50.10

50.13

50.15

50.16

50.17

50.18

50.19

50.20

50.26

50.28

50.29

50.30

50.31

50.32

50.34

50.35

g date was 10/22/2020
g date was 08/20/ 2020
g date was 06/ 25/ 2020
g date was 03/24/2020
g date was 09/ 26/ 2019



