Received: 05/20/2019 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/01/2020

PSC NO: 88 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: 06/19/19

Leaf No. 3

Revision: 15

Superseding Revision: 14

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	GENERAL INFORMATION	LEAF NO.
18.	Dominion Citygate Swing Customer Balancing Service Non-Daily Metered Transportation Requirements	38
19.	Reserved for Future Use	43
20.	Non-Performance and Marketer Conditions of Service	49
21.	System Alerts (SAs) and Operational Flow Orders (OFOs)	50
22.	Creditworthiness	50.1.1
23.	Customer Information	50.8
24.	Billing and Collection Services and Charges	50.10
25.	Switching Requirements - Non-Daily Metered Customers	50.13
26.	Switching Requirements - Daily Metered Customers	50.15
27.	Reserved for Future Use	50.16
28.	Reserved for Future Use	50.17
29.	Reserved for Future Use	50.18
30.	Reserved for Future Use	50.19
31.	Reserved for Future Use	50.20
32.	Consolidated Billing and Payment Processing	50.26
33.	Reserved For Future Use	50.28
34.	Economic Development Zone Incentive (EDZI)	50.29
35.	Purchase of ESCO Accounts Receivable Program (POR)	50.30
36.	Excelsior Jobs Program	50.31
37.	Rate Adjustment Mechanism (RAM)	50.32
38.	Community Choice Aggregation (CCA) Program	50.34
39.	Reserved for Future Use	50.35

## ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York

Cancelled by supplement No. 56 effective 11/24/2020 Suspended to 12/01/2020 by order in Case 19-G-0379. See Supplement No. 55. The supplement filing date was 10/22/2020 Suspended to 11/01/2020 by order in Case 19-G-0379. See Supplement No. 54. The supplement filing date was 08/20/2020 Suspended to 09/14/2020 by order in Case 19-G-0379. See Supplement No. 53. The supplement filing date was 06/25/2020 Suspended to 07/16/2020 by order in Case 19-G-0379. See Supplement No. 52. The supplement filing date was 03/24/2020 Suspended to 04/17/2020 by order in Case 19-G-0379. See Supplement No. 51. The supplement filing date was 09/26/2019